
2024 Eastern Freestyle YG Championships
Killington, VT

Mar 15, 2024 (Fri) (N1119) (N1120)

Head Judge: LOUNSBURY,Scott 

Chief of Comp: SOAR,Thomas 

Chief of Scoring: CLAFFEY,Rebecca 

Judge 1(T&A): LOUNSBURY,Scott 

Judge 2(T&A): KNYAZEV,Peter 

Judge 3(Land): KOTALIK,Denise 

Course: Highline

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Aerials                  Event                     Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 12:34 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3 Judge   Manuvr  DofD    Run    Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== ======== ===== ====== ========

1  14 CALLAHAN,Stella   F09 Bri  2.0  2.0  1.9  5.9
+4.4 +4.2 +4.8 13.4
+2.9 +2.9 +2.8  8.6
=9.3 =9.1 =9.5 27.90        S 1.600  44.64
1.8  1.7  1.9  5.4

+4.0 +4.2 +4.7 12.9
+2.9 +2.6 +2.7  8.2
=8.7 =8.5 =9.3 26.50       TS 1.700  45.05    89.69

2  67 SWAN,Harper       F11 Bri  2.0  1.8  1.5  5.3
+4.2 +4.3 +4.5 13.0
+3.0 +2.8 +2.9  8.7
=9.2 =8.9 =8.9 27.00        S 1.600  43.20
1.9  1.6  1.6  5.1

+3.9 +4.0 +4.5 12.4
+2.9 +2.5 +2.6  8.0
=8.7 =8.1 =8.7 25.50        N 1.560  39.78    82.98

3  56 PARMENTER,Johanna F11 Hv   1.9  1.5  1.4  4.8
+4.6 +4.2 +4.6 13.4
+2.9 +2.8 +2.7  8.4
=9.4 =8.5 =8.7 26.60        S 1.600  42.56
2.0  1.5  1.4  4.9

+3.4 +3.9 +3.9 11.2
+2.7 +2.6 +2.7  8.0
=8.1 =8.0 =8.0 24.10        K 1.620  39.04    81.60

4  70 VANCE,Molly       F11 Kms  1.7  1.7  1.4  4.8
+3.3 +3.9 +4.0 11.2
+2.7 +2.6 +2.8  8.1
=7.7 =8.2 =8.2 24.10        D 1.620  39.04
2.0  1.6  1.6  5.2

+4.0 +4.3 +4.6 12.9
+2.5 +2.6 +2.7  7.8
=8.5 =8.5 =8.9 25.90        S 1.600  41.44    80.48

5  23 CUNNINGHAM,Charlo F11 Kms  1.6  1.4  1.4  4.4
+3.3 +3.8 +3.8 10.9
+2.9 +2.6 +2.7  8.2
=7.8 =7.8 =7.9 23.50       TS 1.700  39.95
1.8  1.5  1.1  4.4

+4.0 +4.1 +3.7 11.8
+2.8 +2.7 +2.6  8.1
=8.6 =8.3 =7.4 24.30        K 1.620  39.36    79.31

6  71 WILKERSON,Sarah   F11 Cva  1.6  1.6  1.8  5.0
+2.8 +3.1 +3.1  9.0
+2.8 +2.7 +2.6  8.1
=7.2 =7.4 =7.5 22.10        S 1.600  35.36
1.6  1.4  1.2  4.2

+3.5 +3.8 +3.5 10.8
+2.7 +2.6 +2.5  7.8
=7.8 =7.8 =7.2 22.80        D 1.620  36.93    72.29

7   3 ANGELONE,Veda     F11 Lon  1.9  1.7  1.6  5.2
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Aerials                  Event                     Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 12:34 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3 Judge   Manuvr  DofD    Run    Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== ======== ===== ====== ========

+3.1 +3.8 +3.9 10.8
+2.8 +2.8 +2.9  8.5
=7.8 =8.3 =8.4 24.50        S 1.600  39.20
1.4  1.0  0.8  3.2

+3.3 +2.9 +3.2  9.4
+2.5 +2.4 +2.6  7.5
=7.2 =6.3 =6.6 20.10        T 1.600  32.16    71.36+446

8  60 RIOTTE,Eleanor    F11 Cva  1.6  1.5  1.5  4.6
+3.9 +3.8 +3.9 11.6
+2.7 +2.7 +2.6  8.0
=8.2 =8.0 =8.0 24.20        S 1.600  38.72
1.6  1.1  1.0  3.7

+3.5 +3.2 +3.3 10.0
+2.0 +2.1 +2.6  6.7
=7.1 =6.4 =6.9 20.40        T 1.600  32.64    71.36+445

9  46 LARKIN,Katelynn   F11 Kms  1.8  1.6  1.4  4.8
+2.7 +3.2 +3.0  8.9
+2.7 +2.8 +2.7  8.2
=7.2 =7.6 =7.1 21.90        K 1.620  35.47
1.6  1.5  1.0  4.1

+2.6 +3.0 +3.2  8.8
+2.5 +2.5 +2.5  7.5
=6.7 =7.0 =6.7 20.40       TS 1.700  34.68    70.15

10  58 PRZEPIORA,Avery   F09 Hv   1.6  1.6  1.0  4.2
+4.3 +4.3 +3.9 12.5
+2.8 +2.7 +2.7  8.2
=8.7 =8.6 =7.6 24.90        N 1.560  38.84
1.5  1.3  1.5  4.3

+2.9 +3.2 +3.4  9.5
+1.9 +1.9 +1.8  5.6
=6.3 =6.4 =6.7 19.40        S 1.600  31.04    69.88

11  53 O'CONNELL,Celsie  F11 Pa   1.1  1.0  0.9  3.0
+3.5 +3.7 +3.6 10.8
+2.5 +2.5 +2.5  7.5
=7.1 =7.2 =7.0 21.30        N 1.560  33.22
1.4  1.4  1.1  3.9

+3.8 +3.6 +3.6 11.0
+2.5 +2.4 +2.6  7.5
=7.7 =7.4 =7.3 22.40        S 1.600  35.84    69.06

12  42 IRWIN,Harper      F09 Wbk  1.5  0.9  0.8  3.2
+3.5 +3.6 +3.9 11.0
+2.5 +2.6 +2.6  7.7
=7.5 =7.1 =7.3 21.90        N 1.560  34.16
1.6  1.3  1.0  3.9

+2.9 +3.6 +3.2  9.7
+2.8 +2.6 +2.6  8.0
=7.3 =7.5 =6.8 21.60        S 1.600  34.56    68.72

13  50 MONTEAU,Cassie    F11 Str  1.7  1.3  1.0  4.0
+2.4 +2.4 +2.1  6.9
+2.7 +2.6 +2.6  7.9
=6.8 =6.3 =5.7 18.80       TS 1.700  31.96
1.5  1.3  1.2  4.0

+3.0 +3.1 +2.6  8.7
+2.6 +2.6 +2.6  7.8
=7.1 =7.0 =6.4 20.50       DD 1.740  35.67    67.63

14  13 CALLAHAN,Rory     F09 Bri  0.9  1.0  0.9  2.8
+3.6 +3.7 +4.0 11.3
+2.5 +2.7 +2.7  7.9
=7.0 =7.4 =7.6 22.00        N 1.560  34.32
1.0  0.8  0.8  2.6

+2.8 +3.8 +3.9 10.5
+2.6 +2.5 +2.6  7.7
=6.4 =7.1 =7.3 20.80        S 1.600  33.28    67.60

15  37 HAMISTER,Sylvia   F09 Hmt  1.6  1.2  1.1  3.9
+3.8 +3.6 +3.5 10.9
+2.1 +2.1 +1.8  6.0
=7.5 =6.9 =6.4 20.80        S 1.600  33.28
1.3  1.1  1.4  3.8
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Aerials                  Event                     Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 12:34 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3 Judge   Manuvr  DofD    Run    Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== ======== ===== ====== ========

+3.1 +3.3 +4.0 10.4
+2.0 +2.1 +2.3  6.4
=6.4 =6.5 =7.7 20.60        N 1.560  32.13    65.41

16  55 OSUCH,Emmy        F11 Bri  1.6  1.3  1.2  4.1
+3.5 +3.6 +3.4 10.5
+2.8 +2.6 +2.6  8.0
=7.9 =7.5 =7.2 22.60        S 1.600  36.16
1.3  0.9  1.2  3.4

+2.8 +2.6 +3.5  8.9
+2.2 +2.2 +1.9  6.3
=6.3 =5.7 =6.6 18.60        N 1.560  29.01    65.17

17  30 GELLASCH,Katherin F11 Pa   1.6  1.6  1.1  4.3
+2.9 +3.3 +3.4  9.6
+2.6 +2.6 +2.6  7.8
=7.1 =7.5 =7.1 21.70        S 1.600  34.72
1.8  1.2  1.1  4.1

+2.1 +2.2 +2.2  6.5
+2.7 +2.5 +2.6  7.8
=6.6 =5.9 =5.9 18.40        K 1.620  29.80    64.52

18  21 COVELL,Vivian     F09 Kms  1.5  1.5  1.0  4.0
+3.0 +2.0 +2.1  7.1
+2.4 +2.7 +2.6  7.7
=6.9 =6.2 =5.7 18.80       TS 1.700  31.96
1.4  1.2  1.0  3.6

+2.0 +2.1 +2.0  6.1
+2.6 +2.4 +2.5  7.5
=6.0 =5.7 =5.5 17.20        K 1.620  27.86    59.82

19  39 HEWITT,Lillian    F11 Cro  1.8  1.7  1.1  4.6
+3.6 +4.0 +3.5 11.1
+2.9 +2.8 +2.6  8.3
=8.3 =8.5 =7.2 24.00        S 1.600  38.40

dnf    38.40
20  16 CARROLL,Brynn     F09 Cro                                        dnf

1.4  1.1  1.0  3.5
+3.7 +3.4 +3.9 11.0
+2.3 +2.2 +2.4  6.9
=7.4 =6.7 =7.3 21.40        S 1.600  34.24    34.24

1  18 CHAPMAN,Mason     M11 Bri  1.8  1.5  1.6  4.9
+3.3 +3.3 +3.5 10.1
+2.8 +2.7 +2.6  8.1
=7.9 =7.5 =7.7 23.10      bPX 2.000  46.20
1.5  1.1  1.1  3.7

+4.0 +3.8 +4.0 11.8
+2.7 +2.6 +2.6  7.9
=8.2 =7.5 =7.7 23.40       bT 2.000  46.80    93.00

2   1 ACKERMAN,Colin    M11 Lon  1.9  1.6  1.4  4.9
+4.0 +4.1 +4.2 12.3
+2.9 +2.8 +2.7  8.4
=8.8 =8.5 =8.3 25.60        D 1.620  41.47
2.0  1.4  1.6  5.0

+4.3 +4.4 +4.7 13.4
+3.0 +2.7 +2.9  8.6
=9.3 =8.5 =9.2 27.00        X 1.620  43.74    85.21

3  72 WILLBRICH,D'Nero  M11 Pa   2.0  1.7  1.8  5.5
+4.6 +4.2 +4.7 13.5
+2.9 +2.6 +2.7  8.2
=9.5 =8.5 =9.2 27.20        N 1.560  42.43
2.0  1.8  1.8  5.6

+3.6 +4.5 +4.0 12.1
+2.9 +2.8 +2.7  8.4
=8.5 =9.1 =8.5 26.10        S 1.600  41.76    84.19

4  45 KWON,Kuba         M09 Bri  1.8  1.7  1.4  4.9
+3.8 +3.9 +4.0 11.7
+2.9 +2.8 +2.5  8.2
=8.5 =8.4 =7.9 24.80        S 1.600  39.68
1.8  1.4  1.5  4.7

+3.4 +3.6 +3.9 10.9
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Aerials                  Event                     Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 12:34 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3 Judge   Manuvr  DofD    Run    Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== ======== ===== ====== ========

+2.5 +2.6 +2.6  7.7
=7.7 =7.6 =8.0 23.30       ZG 1.700  39.61    79.29

5  57 PATTON,Connor     M11 Bri  1.7  2.0  1.8  5.5
+4.6 +4.6 +4.5 13.7
+3.0 +2.8 +2.6  8.4
=9.3 =9.4 =8.9 27.60        S 1.600  44.16
1.8  1.4  1.8  5.0

+2.3 +3.0 +3.2  8.5
+2.7 +2.6 +2.7  8.0
=6.8 =7.0 =7.7 21.50        K 1.620  34.83    78.99

6  38 HARDAWAY,Hugh     M11 Kms  1.6  1.4  1.4  4.4
+3.1 +3.0 +3.1  9.2
+2.5 +2.6 +2.6  7.7
=7.2 =7.0 =7.1 21.30       TT 1.700  36.21
1.8  1.6  1.7  5.1

+4.0 +4.2 +3.8 12.0
+2.6 +2.7 +2.6  7.9
=8.4 =8.5 =8.1 25.00       TS 1.700  42.50    78.71

7  35 HACKER,Cooper     M11 Hmt  1.9  1.8  1.4  5.1
+4.8 +4.4 +4.2 13.4
+2.5 +2.5 +2.6  7.6
=9.2 =8.7 =8.2 26.10        N 1.560  40.71
1.4  1.3  1.2  3.9

+3.5 +3.8 +3.9 11.2
+2.9 +2.5 +2.6  8.0
=7.8 =7.6 =7.7 23.10        S 1.600  36.96    77.67

8  26 DECKELMANN,Willby M11 Cva  1.7  1.6  1.2  4.5
+3.8 +3.4 +3.8 11.0
+2.6 +2.5 +2.5  7.6
=8.1 =7.5 =7.5 23.10       3X 1.900  43.89
1.3  1.2  1.0  3.5

+3.0 +3.3 +3.2  9.5
+1.6 +1.6 +1.6  4.8
=5.9 =6.1 =5.8 17.80        3 1.780  31.68    75.57

9  59 RAY,Atticus       M11 Cva  1.5  1.2  1.3  4.0
+2.4 +2.1 +2.0  6.5
+2.6 +2.6 +2.6  7.8
=6.5 =5.9 =5.9 18.30       3G 1.910  34.95
1.6  1.3  1.2  4.1

+3.7 +3.9 +3.5 11.1
+2.4 +2.5 +2.7  7.6
=7.7 =7.7 =7.4 22.80        3 1.780  40.58    75.53

10  27 DOMSTER,Grant     M11 Buf  1.6  1.6  1.4  4.6
+3.9 +4.1 +3.9 11.9
+2.6 +2.7 +2.5  7.8
=8.1 =8.4 =7.8 24.30        S 1.600  38.88
1.8  1.3  1.1  4.2

+3.1 +3.2 +3.5  9.8
+3.0 +2.7 +2.6  8.3
=7.9 =7.2 =7.2 22.30        T 1.600  35.68    74.56

11   7 BALCOMBE,Owen     M11 Cro  1.1  1.0  0.8  2.9
+4.4 +4.2 +4.8 13.4
+2.6 +2.4 +2.8  7.8
=8.1 =7.6 =8.4 24.10        T 1.600  38.56
1.1  0.9  0.9  2.9

+3.6 +3.1 +3.5 10.2
+2.7 +2.5 +2.6  7.8
=7.4 =6.5 =7.0 20.90       TS 1.700  35.53    74.09

12  65 STUART,Blake      M11 Kms  1.4  1.5  1.6  4.5
+2.9 +2.8 +2.4  8.1
+2.5 +2.6 +2.5  7.6
=6.8 =6.9 =6.5 20.20      TTT 1.800  36.36
1.8  1.1  1.6  4.5

+3.3 +3.0 +3.1  9.4
+2.8 +2.6 +2.6  8.0
=7.9 =6.7 =7.3 21.90       TT 1.700  37.23    73.59

13  32 GODDARD,Weston    M11 Lon  1.7  1.4  1.6  4.7
+2.8 +2.9 +3.0  8.7
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Aerials                  Event                     Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 12:34 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  J.2  J.3 Judge   Manuvr  DofD    Run    Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== ==== ===== ======== ===== ====== ========

+2.6 +2.3 +2.6  7.5
=7.1 =6.6 =7.2 20.90       TS 1.700  35.53
1.3  1.2  1.4  3.9

+3.9 +4.1 +4.2 12.2
+2.3 +2.4 +2.4  7.1
=7.5 =7.7 =8.0 23.20        X 1.620  37.58    73.11

14  25 DANILCHICK,Theo   M11 Kms  1.4  1.2  1.4  4.0
+3.2 +3.2 +3.8 10.2
+2.5 +2.2 +2.4  7.1
=7.1 =6.6 =7.6 21.30       TT 1.700  36.21
1.4  1.4  1.6  4.4

+3.1 +3.4 +3.2  9.7
+2.3 +2.2 +2.6  7.1
=6.8 =7.0 =7.4 21.20       TS 1.700  36.04    72.25

15  66 SULLIVAN,John     M11 Lon  1.2  1.3  0.8  3.3
+3.0 +3.8 +3.7 10.5
+2.9 +2.5 +2.5  7.9
=7.1 =7.6 =7.0 21.70        S 1.600  34.72
1.4  1.2  1.0  3.6

+3.8 +3.8 +3.9 11.5
+2.7 +2.5 +2.6  7.8
=7.9 =7.5 =7.5 22.90        T 1.600  36.64    71.36

16   9 BERGERON,Kaleb    M11 Wbk  1.8  1.5  1.6  4.9
+4.0 +4.0 +4.0 12.0
+2.7 +2.7 +2.7  8.1
=8.5 =8.2 =8.3 25.00       TS 1.700  42.50
1.2  0.8  0.7  2.7

+2.7 +2.8 +3.2  8.7
+1.6 +1.6 +1.3  4.5
=5.5 =5.2 =5.2 15.90        3 1.780  28.30    70.80

17  11 BRADSHAW,Milan    M11 Str  1.6  1.4  1.2  4.2
+4.2 +3.9 +3.8 11.9
+2.7 +2.7 +2.6  8.0
=8.5 =8.0 =7.6 24.10       TS 1.700  40.97
0.9  0.6  1.0  2.5

+2.0 +2.6 +3.0  7.6
+2.1 +2.1 +2.4  6.6
=5.0 =5.3 =6.4 16.70       TT 1.700  28.39    69.36

18  54 OLSEN,Ethan       M11 Hmt  1.1  1.1  1.0  3.2
+3.8 +3.8 +4.0 11.6
+2.6 +2.5 +2.5  7.6
=7.5 =7.4 =7.5 22.40        N 1.560  34.94
1.4  1.3  1.0  3.7

+2.9 +3.1 +2.6  8.6
+2.3 +2.1 +2.3  6.7
=6.6 =6.5 =5.9 19.00        S 1.600  30.40    65.34

19  73 STUART,Logan      M07 Kil  1.2  1.2  0.8  3.2
+2.3 +3.3 +2.7  8.3
+2.4 +2.3 +2.5  7.2
=5.9 =6.8 =6.0 18.70        S 1.600  29.92
1.4  1.2  0.8  3.4

+3.6 +3.4 +3.9 10.9
+2.3 +2.3 +2.4  7.0
=7.3 =6.9 =7.1 21.30        N 1.560  33.22    63.14

20   6 BALCOMBE,Grayson  M09 Cro                                        dnf
1.9  1.4  1.2  4.5

+3.8 +3.9 +3.4 11.1
+2.6 +2.7 +2.6  7.9
=8.3 =8.0 =7.2 23.50        S 1.600  37.60    37.60

Winfree 2024.03, B Rules, Rand=206 @ 9:30a(24-3-15), A (Elim)

Filename: 2024 Young Guns_Duals Sunday 2024-03-17 12-07-29.fre Page 5



------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Aerials                  Finals                    Date: Mar 20, 2024 (Wed)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 12:35 pm
Killington, VT           2024 Eastern Freesty                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1   14 CALLAHAN,Stella      F09 Bristol Moun   89.7
2   58 PRZEPIORA,Avery      F09 Hv Holiday V   69.9
3   42 IRWIN,Harper         F09 Wbk Whalebac   68.7
4   13 CALLAHAN,Rory        F09 Bristol Moun   67.6
5   37 HAMISTER,Sylvia      F09 Hmt Holimont   65.4
6   21 COVELL,Vivian        F09 Kms Killingt   59.8
7   16 CARROLL,Brynn        F09 Cro Crotched   34.2

1   67 SWAN,Harper          F11 Bristol Moun   83.0
2   56 PARMENTER,Johanna    F11 Hv Holiday V   81.6
3   70 VANCE,Molly          F11 Kms Killingt   80.5
4   23 CUNNINGHAM,Charlotte F11 Kms Killingt   79.3
5   71 WILKERSON,Sarah      F11 Cva Carrabas   72.3
6    3 ANGELONE,Veda        F11 Lon Loon       71.4
7   60 RIOTTE,Eleanor       F11 Cva Carrabas   71.4
8   46 LARKIN,Katelynn      F11 Kms Killingt   70.2
9   53 O'CONNELL,Celsie     F11 Pa Freestyle   69.1

10   50 MONTEAU,Cassie       F11 Str Stratton   67.6
11   55 OSUCH,Emmy           F11 Bristol Moun   65.2
12   30 GELLASCH,Katherine   F11 Pa Freestyle   64.5
13   39 HEWITT,Lillian       F11 Cro Crotched   38.4

1   73 STUART,Logan         M07 Killington M   63.1

1   45 KWON,Kuba            M09 Bristol Moun   79.3
2    6 BALCOMBE,Grayson     M09 Cro Crotched   37.6

1   18 CHAPMAN,Mason        M11 Bristol Moun   93.0
2    1 ACKERMAN,Colin       M11 Lon Loon       85.2
3   72 WILLBRICH,D'Nero     M11 Pa Freestyle   84.2
4   57 PATTON,Connor        M11 Bristol Moun   79.0
5   38 HARDAWAY,Hugh        M11 Kms Killingt   78.7
6   35 HACKER,Cooper        M11 Hmt Holimont   77.7
7   26 DECKELMANN,Willby    M11 Cva Carrabas   75.6
8   59 RAY,Atticus          M11 Cva Carrabas   75.5
9   27 DOMSTER,Grant        M11 Buf Buffalo    74.6

10    7 BALCOMBE,Owen        M11 Cro Crotched   74.1
11   65 STUART,Blake         M11 Kms Killingt   73.6
12   32 GODDARD,Weston       M11 Lon Loon       73.1
13   25 DANILCHICK,Theo      M11 Kms Killingt   72.2
14   66 SULLIVAN,John        M11 Lon Loon       71.4
15    9 BERGERON,Kaleb       M11 Wbk Whalebac   70.8
16   11 BRADSHAW,Milan       M11 Str Stratton   69.4
17   54 OLSEN,Ethan          M11 Hmt Holimont   65.3

Winfree 2024.03, B Rules, Rand=206 @ 9:30a(24-3-15), A (Elim)
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